

Equivalent to Form PTO-1595

	Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks e record the attached original or copy thereof	Attach bar code label here:				
	Docket No. JG-NG-4845	.s. 1386				
1-	Name of conveying Party(ies): Eiichi KATO and Seishi KASAI					
2-	Name of receiving party(ies): Fuji Photo Fi Address of receiving party(ies): 210, Nakanu	ilm Co., Ltd ma, Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN				
3-	Nature of Conveyance: [/] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other: EXECUTION DATE: February 9, 1999	4- Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 9, 1999 A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s):				
5-	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jules E. Goldberg, Esq. McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-2391 (212)986-4090	6- Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (included with check of \$ 800.00) (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 13-0025.) [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8- Deposit Account No: 13-0025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT II	SE THIS SPACE				
9-	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gerald H. Kiel February 17, 1999					
	Reg. No.: 25,116 Signature Name of Person Signing	Date				
	Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
	TILIART AAAAAAA A925188A					

03/01/1999 NVILLARI 00000001 09251880

02 FC:581

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whe	reas, I/We (1)	Eiichi Kato	and Seis	shi Kasai	both
of (2)c/o FUJI	PHOTO FILM	CO., LTD.,	4000, Ka	washiri,	Yoshida-cho,
Haibara-	gun, Shizuo	ka, Japan			(hereinafter "Assignor")
(3) PRINTING PLAT	PRINTING PLAT E USING THE S	E PRECURSOR A AME			NG LITHOGRAPHIC se filed. has been filed.
And	Whereas, (5)F	UJI PHOTO F	PILM CO.,	LTD.	
of (6) 210, Na	kanuma, Min	ami-Ashigar	a-shi, Ka	ınagawa, J	apan
. ,					(hereinafter "Assignee")
is/are desirous of acqui					
					nd valuable consideration (the
					er, and by these presents does
assign, transfer and set	over unto the said	Assignee for the ter	ritory of the U	nited States of A	merica, the full and exclusive
right, title, and interest	in and to the said i	nvention, as fully s	et forth and des	cribed in the spe	ecification.
	nd executed on (8)	even date	herewith		_
(⁷⁾ B. filed in the	U.S. Patent and Tr	ademark Office un	der Serial No. (9) on	(10)including
any division, continuat	ion, substitute or re	newal application	thereof; said in	vention, applicat	ion and Letters Patent to be
held and enjoyed by the	said Assignee to the	e full end of the terr	n for which said	Letters Patent is	granted, as fully and entirely
as the same would have	been held by the A	Assignor had this as	signment and tr	ansfer not been	made.
Assig	nor hereby authoriz	es and requests the	: Commissioner	of Patents and	Trademarks to issue any and
all such Letters Patent :	or said invention to	said Assignee.			
In tes	timony whereof, th	e Assignor has here	unto set his har	ıd this	
(11)9th	day	of Februa	ry	19	<u>.</u> .
WITNESS:				INVENTOR	(S):
			(1)	Einchi	Kato
			(2)	Einchi Seishi	<u>Kato</u> Hasai
			(5)		

McAULAY FISHER NISSEN GOLDBERG & KIEL

261 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016, U.S.A.
Telephone: (212) 986-4090 Telecopier: (212) 818-9479
PATENT

RECORDED: 02/17/1999

REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0549